, EA
R
AT North Leigh Parish Council w5 %

Serving North Leigh, East End, New Yatt and Wilcote

3 Cuckamus Lane
North Leigh, Oxfordshire 0X29 6RR
07526 669697 neighbourhoodplan@northleighparishcouncil.gov.uk

To all members of the Committee: You are hereby summoned to attend an informal

NP271.

NP272.

NP273.

NP274.

NP275.

NP276.

NP277.

NP278.

NP279.

NP280.

Neighbourhood Plan Committee Council Meeting on
Monday 16™" June 2025 at 6 pm

in the Turner Hall for the purpose of transacting the following business.
Steve Legg, NLNP Secretary

Apologies for absence

Public Forum

Declarations of interest

To consider actions of the last meeting

To consider offer to “polish” the Reg 14 document

To consider drafts produced by the committee for the Local Green Spaces proposals.
Ref minutes of 27t May, item NP267.

To consider comments produced by SV & DH on draft policies H1, H2, H3
Ref minutes of 27 May, item NP267.

To approve sending the committee’s comments on the draft policies to CFO
To agree actions to be carried out prior to next meeting

To agree date of next meeting

Next Meetings - 23 & 27" June - Teams Meeting with CFO to discuss policies

NP Committee Agenda 16" June 2025 Page 1



2
North Leigh Parish Council Ot

Serving North Leigh, East End, New Yatt and Wilcote

NP Committee Agenda 16" June 2025 Page



