



3 Cuckamus Lane
North Leigh, Oxfordshire OX29 6RR
07526 669697 neighbourhoodplan@northleighparishcouncil.gov.uk

To all members of the Committee: You are hereby summoned to attend an informal Neighbourhood Plan Committee Council Meeting on

Monday 16th June 2025 at 6 pm

in the Turner Hall for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Steve Legg, NLNP Secretary

NP271.	Apologies for absence
NP272.	Public Forum
NP273.	Declarations of interest
NP274.	To consider actions of the last meeting
NP275.	To consider offer to "polish" the Reg 14 document
NP276.	To consider drafts produced by the committee for the Local Green Spaces proposals. Ref minutes of 27 th May, item NP267.
NP277.	To consider comments produced by SV & DH on draft policies H1, H2, H3 Ref minutes of 27 th May, item NP267.
NP278.	To approve sending the committee's comments on the draft policies to CFO
NP279.	To agree actions to be carried out prior to next meeting
NP280.	To agree date of next meeting
Next Meetings - 23 rd & <mark>27th June</mark> - Teams Meeting with CFO to discuss policies	



